UNIVERSITY OF HORTICULTURAL SCIENCES, BAGALKOT COLLEGE OF HORTICULTURE, KOLAR

Dr. VENKATESHALU

M.Sc. (Agri.), Ph.D.

DEAN College of Horticulture, NH-75, Tamaka (Jack garden) KOLAR-563103.



Phone No.08152-243208 Mobile No. 9480696384 9886185861

Email:dean.cohkolar@uhsbagalkot.edu.in. cohkolar@gmail.com

No. Dean office's/COH-K/

Hofficultura

/2023-24

Date: 21.03.2024

NOTIFICATION

Ref: 1. No.R/UHSB/UG/Sem-Sch/1090/2023-24 dtd: 17.10.2023

2. 2. ಸಂ.ಕುಸ/ತೋವಿವಿಬಾ/483/2023-24 ದಿನಾಂಕ:24.06.2023

The III B.Sc. (Hons)Horticulture students are here by instructed to register for the following courses for II semester during the academic year 2023-24 (08.04.2024 to

31.08.2024) by remitting the fees.

	SI.	Particulars	II Semester 2023-24		
			GM, OBC &	SC/ST	SC/ST
- [,	No.		CAT-1	0 to 2.5 lakhs	2.5 to 10.00 lakhs
	1	Registration fee	605	605	605
	2	Tuition fee	5830	*5830	*5830
	3	Library fee	605	*605	*605
	4	Sports fee	900	*900	*900
	5	Educational Tour fees	5155	5155	5155
AT	16	Admission fee			
114 1	07.0	Academic Information &			₹all care
AJIE	×	Regulation booklet & course curriculum book fee	estigation he gut	18 49	
	8	Indian Youth Red Cross Society			i i y/≥t i a ≥Strogges,x/ e
	9	Magazine fee	625	625	625
	10	Medical fee			
	11	NCC/NSS	75	75	75
	12	Association / Club fee			
	13	Student Aid Fund			
	14	Examination fee	2750	*2750	*2750
	15	Laboratory fee	2585	*2585	*2585
	16	Welfare Funds		-	
	17	Documentation fee			
	18	Career Development program fee	385	385	385
	19	AKMU fee	450	450	450
	20	Convocation fee	250	250	250
	21	Total	20215	20215	20215
		Fees to be claimed from Social Welfare Department	- Barrier	12670	-
		Fees to be claimed from SCSP/TSP grants of the University	-	7295	9983
		Fees to be paid by SC/ST students(Excluding NRI SC/ST students)	-	250	10232

Note:

- All students should compulsorily submit the registration card in AMS with approval of Course teachers, Counsellor, Assistant Comptroller, Warden, Librarian on or before 17.04.2024
- As per ref no.2 whose students parental annual income between 2.50 lakhs to 10.00lakhs should pay the 50% of the GM fees.
- All students are here by informed to pay semester fees through SBI Collect only, upload fee receipt in AMS. if any wrong payment has been done you are held responsible.
- Student Feed back submission in AMS is compulsory (AMS is not allowed to submit submitted form feedback unless previous semester registration card (III B.Sc(Hons)Horticulture, I Semester))
- If any fee is not reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department or Backward Classes Welfare Department, concerned students have to pay the fees before the issue of their PDC/OGPA. The Scholarship amount will be directly credited to respective students account when their claims are sanctioned by the respective departments.
- During their study period if any breakage/ damages done by the individual students, then they invariable have to pay their dues to the concerned college before the issue of their PDC/ OGPA.

Important dates for registrations

- The Date of commencement of Registration : 21.03.2024 : 08.04.2024 Last date for Registration without fine Last date with fine[Rs.100 per day] : 17.04.2024
- Students should clear all dues before registration

Copy to:

The Director of Education, UHS, Bagalkot for kind information.

The Registrar, UHS, Bagalkot for kind information.

PS to VC UHS, Bagalkot for kind information.

Assistant Registrar file / College / Boy and Girls hostel notice boards.

Assistant Comptroller, COH, Kolar

Course Teachers - Required to submit the lecture outlines well in advance.

Scanned with CamScanner

Miculture